

EcSA State Direct Services Policy

Policy Number: 2220

Effective Date: July 1, 2023

A. BACKGROUND

This policy clarifies expectations regarding specific activities authorized by Workforce Snohomish and supported by the Economic Security for All Washington State General Funds (EcSA State).

B. <u>PROCEDURE</u>

All direct service EcSA Washington State General Funds activities shall be administered in accordance with applicable WIOA policies and procedures, as specified on the <u>Workforce Snohomish Policies website</u> and <u>WorkSource Information Notice (WIN) 0129</u> unless otherwise expressly authorized under this policy and/or any executed agreement between Workforce Snohomish and the contractor or subrecipient.

Through this policy Workforce Snohomish authorizes the following as allowable under EcSA State funds:

1. Direct Services provided by Workforce Snohomish

DIRECT SERVICES PROVIDED BY WORKFORCE SNOHOMISH

Workforce Snohomish provides direct services through the administration of various Federal, State, Local, and Private funding streams. Workforce Snohomish has direct services programs focused on Refugees, Veterans, Low Income Individuals and Subsidized wage programs. Workforce Snohomish has a broad range of staff in case management roles with foreign language capabilities, who are veterans, prior experience in the justice system and other talents that would help specific populations rise out of poverty. In effort to better facilitate a no-wrong door approach for the targeted population served under the EcSA State, Workforce Snohomish will leverage its additional funding streams and utilize its community navigation staff as an option for an enrollment and services pathway through the EcSA State program.

To ensure compliance, all Workforce Snohomish EcSA State funded direct services will

be monitored by the Workforce Snohomish Service Delivery monitoring team in an equivalent manner to all subrecipient program file monitoring under the EcSA State program.

This policy applies to EcSA State funded services only, and does not affect current restrictions on Workforce Snohomish direct services under WIOA funds.

References:

- Workforce Snohomish Policies
- Workforce Information Notice (WIN) 0129